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Office of the Vice Chancellor 
Academic Planning Unit
CIRCULAR

[bookmark: _GoBack]To:	University Community					Date:	9th May, 2024

REVIEW OF THE UNDERGRADUATE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

I am directed to inform you that the Vice Chancellor has, on behalf of the University Senate, approved the review of 2023/2024 undergraduate academic calendar as contained in the table below.

	SN
	Activity
	Duration
	Date

	First Semester

	1.
	Lectures
	14 weeks
	Monday 19th February, 2024 to
Saturday 25th May, 2024

	2.
	Examinations
	5 weeks
	Monday 27th May, 2024 to
Saturday 29th June, 2024

	3.
	End of semester, marking of examinations, moderation and Senate consideration of results
	3 weeks
	Monday 1st July, 2024 to
Sunday 21st July, 2024

	Second Semester

	4.
	Lectures
	12 weeks
	Monday 22nd July, 2024 to Saturday 12th October, 2024

	5.
	Examinations
	4 weeks
	Monday 14th October, 2024 to Saturday 9th November, 2024

	6.
	End of session, marking of examinations, moderation and submission of results and approval by the University Senate
	4 weeks
	Monday 11th November, 2024 to Sunday 8th December, 2024

	
	Beginning of 2024/2025  
Academic Session
	
	Monday 9th December, 2024



Public Holidays
· Wednesday 12th June, 2024				-	Democracy day
· Monday 17th and Tuesday 18th June, 2024		-	Eild el Adha
· Monday 16th September, 2024				-	Eid el 	Maulud
· Tuesday 1st October, 20245				-	National Day


Signed


Dr K. G, Muhammad
Ag. Director
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